

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 4/23/2020 2020 LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP ROAD RE-BID				MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83		HENRY W. BERGMAN 218 EAST 9TH STREET		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD				
PAGE	1 of	2	LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		GENOA, OHIO 43430		COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	AVG. UNIT COST	
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 86 WEST RIVER ROAD (GRAFTON RD. TO CROCKER RD.)															
253	25	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00
422	6117	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat				\$2.60	\$15,904.20	\$2.15	\$13,151.55	\$2.44	\$14,925.48	\$2.65	\$16,210.05	\$2.30
422	136	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag				\$66.50	\$9,044.00	\$77.00	\$10,472.00	\$35.00	\$4,760.00	\$65.00	\$8,840.00	\$56.00
614	1.14	Miles	Temporary Yellow Center Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$912.00	\$980.00	\$1,117.20	\$750.00	\$855.00	\$800.00	\$912.00	\$865.00
642	1.14	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$912.00	\$900.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,254.00	\$900.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,000.00
642	2.28	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$1,824.00	\$690.00	\$1,573.20	\$800.00	\$1,824.00	\$500.00	\$1,140.00	\$745.00
642	40	LF	White Stop Bar				\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$5.25
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$842.80	\$842.80	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,450.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1								\$34,639.00		\$33,439.95		\$37,088.48		\$35,568.05	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 86 WEST RIVER ROAD (SCHOOL ST. TO GRAFTON RD.)															
253	25	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth				\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00
422	8551	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat				\$2.60	\$22,232.60	\$2.15	\$18,384.65	\$2.44	\$20,864.44	\$2.65	\$22,660.15	\$2.30
422	190	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag				\$66.50	\$12,635.00	\$77.00	\$14,630.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	\$56.00
614	1.57	Miles	Temporary Yellow Center Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$1,256.00	\$980.00	\$1,538.60	\$750.00	\$1,177.50	\$800.00	\$1,256.00	\$865.00
642	1.57	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$1,256.00	\$900.00	\$1,413.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,727.00	\$900.00	\$1,413.00	\$1,000.00
642	3.14	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$2,512.00	\$690.00	\$2,166.60	\$800.00	\$2,512.00	\$500.00	\$1,570.00	\$745.00
642	40	LF	White Stop Bar				\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$5.25
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$868.40	\$868.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2								\$45,960.00		\$44,332.85		\$46,400.94		\$45,789.15	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 112 WEST LAW ROAD (STATION RD. TO LESTER RD.)															
422	5339	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat				\$2.60	\$13,881.40	\$2.15	\$11,478.85	\$2.44	\$13,027.16	\$2.65	\$14,148.35	\$2.30
422	119	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag				\$66.50	\$7,913.50	\$77.00	\$9,163.00	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$65.00	\$7,735.00	\$56.00
614	0.99	Miles	Temporary Yellow Center Line, Type 2				\$800.00	\$792.00	\$980.00	\$970.20	\$750.00	\$742.50	\$800.00	\$792.00	\$865.00
642	0.99	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$792.00	\$900.00	\$891.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,089.00	\$900.00	\$891.00	\$1,000.00
642	1.98	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1				\$800.00	\$1,584.00	\$690.00	\$1,366.20	\$800.00	\$1,584.00	\$500.00	\$990.00	\$401.08
642	40	LF	White Stop Bar				\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$41.25
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control				\$840.30	\$840.30	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,490.00
Subtotal Proposal No.3								\$26,003.20		\$24,669.25		\$22,827.66		\$26,196.35	

PAGE 2 of 2			BID TAB OF QUOTES 4/23/2020 2020 LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP ROAD RE-BID LIVERPOOL TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		HENRY W. BERGMAN 218 EAST 9TH STREET GENOA, OHIO 43430		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVG. UNIT COST
PROPOSAL NO. 4 - T.H. 136 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD (MUNTZ RD. TO MARKS RD.)														
422	5283	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$13,735.80	\$2.15	\$11,358.45	\$2.44	\$12,890.52	\$2.65	\$13,999.95	\$2.30		
422	117	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$66.50	\$7,780.50	\$77.00	\$9,009.00	\$35.00	\$4,095.00	\$65.00	\$7,605.00	\$56.00		
614	0.99	Miles	Temporary Yellow Center Line, Type 2	\$800.00	\$792.00	\$980.00	\$970.20	\$750.00	\$742.50	\$800.00	\$792.00	\$865.00		
642	0.99	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1	\$800.00	\$792.00	\$900.00	\$891.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,089.00	\$900.00	\$891.00	\$1,000.00		
642	1.98	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$800.00	\$1,584.00	\$690.00	\$1,366.20	\$800.00	\$1,584.00	\$500.00	\$990.00	\$745.00		
642	40	LF	White Stop Bar	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$5.25		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$833.30	\$833.30	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$25,717.60		\$24,394.85		\$22,621.02		\$25,917.95			
Subtotal Total Proposals No. 1-4					\$132,319.80		\$126,836.90		\$128,938.10		\$133,471.50			
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL NO. 1A - T.H. 112 WEST LAW ROAD (LESTER RD. TO COLUMBIA RD.)														
253	30	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs - 6" Full Depth	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$135.00		
407	831	Gals.	T"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$2,493.00	\$2.20	\$1,828.20	\$2.70	\$2,243.70	\$4.00	\$3,324.00	\$2.45		
441	355	C.Y.	1.5" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt	\$165.00	\$58,575.00	\$160.00	\$56,800.00	\$190.00	\$67,450.00	\$163.00	\$57,865.00	\$175.00		
617	129	Tons	2" Width Crushed Berm Material (1.5" Depth)	\$35.00	\$4,515.00	\$45.00	\$5,805.00	\$32.00	\$4,128.00	\$41.00	\$5,289.00	\$38.50		
642	0.69	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$900.00	\$621.00	\$900.00	\$621.00	\$1,100.00	\$759.00	\$900.00	\$621.00	\$1,000.00		
642	1.38	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$700.00	\$966.00	\$690.00	\$952.20	\$800.00	\$1,104.00	\$500.00	\$690.00	\$745.00		
642	40	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$5.25		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,000.00		
Subtotal Proposal No. 1A					\$78,450.00		\$74,206.40		\$80,004.70		\$75,879.00			
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL NO. 1B - T.H. 112 WEST LAW ROAD (LESTER RD. TO COLUMBIA RD.)														
422	3741	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$9,726.60	\$2.15	\$8,043.15	\$2.44	\$9,128.04	\$2.65	\$9,913.65	\$2.30		
422	83	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$66.50	\$5,519.50	\$77.00	\$6,391.00	\$35.00	\$2,905.00	\$65.00	\$5,395.00	\$56.00		
614	0.69	Miles	Temporary Yellow Center Line, Type 2	\$800.00	\$552.00	\$980.00	\$676.20	\$750.00	\$517.50	\$800.00	\$552.00	\$865.00		
642	0.69	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1	\$800.00	\$552.00	\$900.00	\$621.00	\$1,100.00	\$759.00	\$900.00	\$621.00	\$1,000.00		
642	1.38	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$800.00	\$1,104.00	\$690.00	\$952.20	\$800.00	\$1,104.00	\$500.00	\$690.00	\$745.00		
642	40	LF	White Stop Bar	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$5.25		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$824.80	\$824.80	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,250.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.1B					\$18,478.90		\$17,383.55		\$16,633.54		\$18,536.65			